Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Financing LLC, As Agent		106/15/2005	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	603 Park Point Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76416888	TARGET-TRAK	
Registration Number:	2726419	CASTALLOY	
Registration Number:	2653113	FLEXBELT	
Registration Number:	0657738	LONG-LYFE	
Registration Number:	2270165	TRUBLAST	
Registration Number:	2782172	SUPER III TUMBLAST	
Registration Number:	2571907	SUPER V TUMBLAST	
Registration Number:	1273327	THE MOLDER	
Registration Number:	2579410	TUMBLAST	
Registration Number:	0410216	WHEELAPEEN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)338-2880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0248** 

900026737

Email: trademarkadmin@sandw.com Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Herman Address Line 1: One Post Office Square Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kimberly B. Herman Signature: /kimberly b. herman/ 06/17/2005 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=International#page1.tif

source=International#page1.tif source=International#page2.tif source=International#page3.tif source=International#page4.tif

### SCHEDULE A

### TRADEMARKS

Current Owner	Trademark	Country	Serial Number/ Registration No.	Filing/Registration Date
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	CASTALLOY	US	2726419	17-June-2003
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	FLEXBELT	US	2653113	26-Nov-2002
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	LONG-LYFE	US	0657738	1/28/1958
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	TRUBLAST	US	2270165	17-Aug-1999
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	SUPER III TUMBLAST	US	2782172	11-Nov-2003
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	SUPER V TUMBLAST	US	2571907	21-May-2002
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	TARGET-TRAK	US	76416888	4-June-2002
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	THE MOLDER & DESIGN	US	1273327	4/10/1984
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	TUMBLAST	US	2579410	6/11/2002
International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	WHEELAPEEN	US	0410216	11/14/1944

{B0414651; 2}

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release") is made and effective as of the date indicated below and is granted by Ableco Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasor"), in favor of International Surface Preparation Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Releasee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Financing Agreement dated as of December 16, 2004, as amended, replaced, superseded or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Financing Agreement") by and among Releasee; the other Borrowers named therein; Ableco Finance LLC, as agent; and the Lenders described therein (the "Lenders"), Lenders agreed to make loans and other financial accommodations to Releasee:

WHEREAS, Releasee and Releasor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2004, as amended, replaced, superseded or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Releasee executed that certain Assignment for Security dated as of December 16, 2004, as amended, replaced, superseded or otherwise modified from time to time (the "Assignment") in favor of Releasor, pursuant to which Releasee granted to Releasor a lien upon and security interest in, among other things, Releasee's respective right, title and interest in and to the following property of Releasee, whether then owned or thereafter acquired to secure the payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined in the Financing Agreement) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

A continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Releasee in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, including, without limitation, each trademark and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof.

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003018/Frame 0354 on December 16, 2004;

WHEREAS, Releasee has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Releasor;

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignment and/or any other agreement (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully the Security

9897225.1

Interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the 15th day of June 2005.

**RELEASOR:** 

ABLECO FINANCE LLC

By:

Title: Serier Vive President

9897225.1

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Dewlock
COUNTY OF New YORK ss.:
On this 14 day of 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 6 serious Cenals, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

REGINA E. CIANCI Notary Public, State of New York No. 60-4876879 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2006

9897225.1

**RECORDED: 06/17/2005**